Biographical Sketch

Richard P. Schroeter Jr.
Amer Cunningham Co., L.P.A.

159 South Main Street, Suite 1100
Akron, Ohio 44308
Telephone (330) 762-2411
Facsimile (330) 762-9918
e-mail: rschroeter@amer-collect.com

Admitted to Practice of Law

State of Ohio, 2012
Northern District of Ohio, 2013
Southern District of Ohio, 2014

Employment History

Amer Cunningham Co., L.P.A.
Associate

Richard P. Schroeter Jr., Attorney at Law
Attorney

City of Akron Law Department, Civil Division
Law Clerk/Claims Agent

Judge David D. Dowd Jr., United States District Court, Northern District of Ohio
Extern

Freight Solutions, Inc.
Warehouse Division Manager

Republican Governors’ Association
Intern

2013 to present

2012 - 2013

2010 - 2012

2012

2005 - 2010

2005



Higher Education

University of Akron School of Law, magna cum laude
Juris Doctor

Kent State University, magna cum laude
Bachelor of Arts (Major: Political Science)

Certifications

Certificate in Litigation
University of Akron School of Law

General Mediation Training
University of Akron Center for Family Studies

Appointments

Akron Bar Association, Bankruptcy Section
Akron Bar Association, New Lawyer Section
University of Akron Law Review, Assistant Editor

Awards

CALI Excellence for the Future Awards:
Torts Il
Basic Business Associations
Remedies
Alternative Dispute Resolution

University of Akron School of Law Dean’s List
Fall 2009
Spring 2010
Fall 2010
Spring 2011

Kent State University President’s and Dean’s List
Dean’s List - Fall 2002
Dean’s List - Spring 2003
Dean’s List - Spring 2004
President’s List - Spring 2005

Washington Program of National Issues Internship Program, Washington DC

Pi Sigma Alpha, National Political Science Honor Society

2012

2005

2012

2011

2013 to present
2013 to present
2011 - 2012

2009 - 2011

2009 - 2011

2002 — 2005

2005

2004



Memberships

Ohio State Bar Association
Akron Bar Association

Continuing Education

19th Annual White Williams Bankruptcy Institute

Practice Pointers: Pump up your Practice

Ohio State Bar Association District 11 Meeting

Southern District Federal Court Practice

Practice Pointers: Career Management

Attorney General Bankruptcy Special Counsel Seminar
Attorney General Special Counsel Collections Seminar
National Business Institute: 2014 Guide to Collection Law
Ohio Creditors’ Attorneys Association Spring Meeting

18th Annual White Williams Bankruptcy Institute

National Business Institute: Top 9 Complications in Bankruptcy
Attorney General Special Counsel Collections Seminar
National Business Institute: Creditor’s Rights During Bankruptcy
Northern District Federal Court Practice

04/10/15
02/25/15
03/23/15
11/19/14
10/22/14
09/30/14
07/14/14
05/05/14
05/09/14
04/11/14
11/18/13
09/23/13
07/13/13
11/15/12

2013 to present
2013 to present

Hartville, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Columbus, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Columbus, Ohio
Columbus, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Columbus, Ohio
Hartville, Ohio
Youngstown, Ohio
Columbus, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
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